# OP \$390.00 7737948

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		10/20/2016	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seventh Generation Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Lake Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77379487	HOME HEALTHY HOME	
Serial Number:	85608051	HEALTHY SKIN PURE INGREDIENTS	
Serial Number:	74439937	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	77140168	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	77848861	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	77847767	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85397024	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	77983069	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85981018	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85981155	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85608249	SEVENTH GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85740105	SEVENTH GENERATION BOOSTS	
Serial Number:	77379564	WEE GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85389904	WEE GENERATION	
Serial Number:	85384543	WEE GENERATION	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0578** 

TRADEMARK

900384770

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2:attn: Penelope J.A. AgodoaAddress Line 4:Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

SIGNATURE: /pja/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** source=41469#page1.tif source=41469#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0579

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks and Service Marks (this "Agreement") is made effective as of the 20 day of October 2016, by TD Bank, N.A., a banking association with an office in Burlington, Vermont (the "Bank") (the "Bank"), and Seventh Generation Inc., a Vermont corporation (the "Assignee" or "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower assigned to the Bank, as collateral security, a security interest in all Borrower's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and service marks identified on *Exhibit A* (the "Marks") to the Bank to secure obligations under a loan and security agreement dated as of September 19, 2014;

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to terminate its security interests in the Marks and quitclaim such security interests back to the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

The Bank hereby terminates its security interests in the Marks. The Bank hereby quitclaims and assigns to the Borrower all interests held by the Bank in the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby. The Borrower hereby accepts such assignment and acknowledges such assignment is without representation or warranty or liability on the part of the Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

TD BANK, N.A.

Bv

Doluglas Graham Vice President

Seventh-Generation. Inc.

By:

Its I uly Authorized Agent

## EXHIBIT A

# U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.
HOME HEALTHY HOME	77379487
HEALTHY SKIN PURE INGREDIENTS	85608051
SEVENTH GENERATION	74439937
SEVENTH GENERATION	77140168
SEVENTH GENERATION	77848861
SEVENTH GENERATION	77847767
SEVENTH GENERATION	85397024
SEVENTH GENERATION	77983069
SEVENTH GENERATION	85981018
SEVENTH GENERATION	85981155
SEVENTH GENERATION	85608249
SEVENTH GENERATION BOOSTS	85740105
WEE GENERATION	77379564
WEE GENERATION	85389904
WEE GENERATION	85384543

-2-

{00161630.1}

**RECORDED: 11/15/2016** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0581